

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE:	August 15, 2024
SUBCATEGORY:	Public Hearing
DEPARTMENT NAME:	Finance
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Cartersville Business Improvement District Millage Rate Set at 0.732 Mills for 2024
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:	The Cartersville Business Improvement District (BID) is made up of the Downtown Cartersville Business District. These business owners have been self-assessing property tax for many years to raise funds for use in the downtown area. The Downtown Development Authority (DDA) works with the local businesses to use the funds to improve the downtown area. The DDA Board requests the City Council approval of their recommended BID's property tax millage of 0.732 mills for 2024. This is the rollback rate. I recommend approval of the Cartersville Business Improvement District property tax millage of 0.732 mills for 2024.
LEGAL:	N/A